FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

				1.	
1.	Dist Jalpaiguri	NJP Year.	2023FIR No. 848	/23 Date 31.08.23	
2	i) ActB. E. AclSection				
	(iii) ActSection				
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day				
	Time Period	The state of the s			
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date3		,		
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No((s) 1562	Time18	10 ms.	
4.	Type of Information :	Writt	en / Oral		
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and D	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S			
	(b) Address Sahudangi Hat, P. 5 NJP, Dist Jalpaigun				
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Sta				
	Name of the P.S		District	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6.	Complainant / Informant :	,	6		
	a) Name ASI Rabi Tamang of Ambani Falakata OP Under NJP PS				
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name				
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :				
	(e) Passport No				
	(f) Occupation				
	(g) Address				
	Details of known / suspected / unknown a	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars			
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): When Das S/O. Lt Bhola Das of				
	Bholomore, P.O. Sahudangittat RJ-NTP				
	Dist-Jalpaignsi				
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information				
	. ,	e a volta			
0	Particulars of properties stolen / involved	(Attach congrete sheet if no	20000001) :	. []	
9.		(Allacii separate sileet, ii ilet			
				\ ;	
10). Total value of properties stolen / involved				
				3 .	
12	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if	required): The Orig	inal written	Compite which	
11	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any P. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if response of the separate sheets).	is reproduce	d overlest.	10,000	
٧.		73		Collegion,	
13	3. Action taken : Since the above report reve	eals commission of offence(s)	as mentioned at item No.	2., registered the case and took	
	up the investigation / directedASIS.	K. Tinkua of Am	ban Falakata	OP under to take up	
	investigation / refused investigation / trans	On point of			
	urisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /				
F	Informant free of cost.	Will de C		1, 2/20 23	
L	on the original			1/00 ·	
14	. Signature / Thumb impression		Signature of the Off	icer-in-Charge, Police Station	
	of the Complainant / Informant		Name : PARTUA	GARATHI DAS	
1 <i>E</i>	i, Date & Time of despatch to the court :				
10.	. Date of despatch to the court:		Rank: No. S. J. O.	TP 84. SPC	

The Officer- in-Charge New Jalpaiguri PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: - FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Mohan Das(27yrs) S/o. Lt.Bhola Das of Bholamore, PO-Sahudangihat, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri along with the following seized articles as per proper seizure list:

1. 12(Tweelve) sealed Bottles of Bazigar 70 up IML each bottle containing 300 ML each.

I, ASI.Rabi Tamang of Ambari Falakata Out Post under NJP PS/SPC lodged a written complainant against the above noted person to the effect that today on 31.08.2023 at 16:25 hrs received a source information from Sahudagihat, under Ambari Falakata OP that the above noted person has gathered huge amount of liquor illegally at his shop for selling the same in the customer for his wrongful gain. This refers to Ambari Falakata Out Post GDE No. 1154, dated 31.08.23. I informed to O/C Ambari Falakata Out Post about the information. As per his kind instruction I along with, (1) C/-322 Jayanta Roy and (2) NVF-56 Anupam Barman both of Ambari-Falakata OP, Under NJP PS/SPC proceed to Janudangihat under Ambari-Falakata OP to work out the information. At 17:35 hrs we reached at the spot, sometimes after being identified by the source our police party held raid at Sahudangihat area and recovered the above noted articles from the possession of accused person namely Mohan Das(27yrs) S/o. Lt.Bhola Das of Bholamore , PO-Sahudangihat, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri. On demand he could not produce any valid license/documents in support of said liquor. He become nervous and admitted his guilt before us and stated that he sell the same in the customer since long for his wrongful gain. Accordingly I seized the above noted articles from the possession of above noted accused person after preparing proper seizure list and took signature of the accused person in presence of witnesses. The seizure was made between 17:45 hrs to 18:40 hrs. Then I arrested the said person u/s 41 Cr.P.C. and issued Memo of arrest appraising the ground of rest in presence of witnesses.

I therefore request you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Mohan Das(27yrs) S/o. Lt.Bhola Das of Bholamore, PO-Sahudangihat, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri under proper section of law.

Enclosed:: - 1. Original Seizure list` 2. Memo of Arrest

Received on 31.08.23 al. 18:10 ms.

vide NJP PS GDE NO. 1562 Dt. 31.08.23

and started NJP PS case NO 848/23

Dt. 31.68.23 U/S 46.16(c) B. E Act and

endorsed Asi SK. Tinkua of Ambori

Falakata op Under NJP PS for its investigation.

Yours faithfully,

(ASI. Rabi Tamang)
Ambari Falakata Out Post,
PS-NJP/SPC.

Datod: 31.08.2023

New .la. is a significant

50.20

Jalpar guzi

UD.b

were -

calilars.